
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SL NO. BOOTH NO. BOOTH NAME PARTY NAME B.L.A. NAME MOBILE NO. B.L.A. ADDRESS

1 1 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, NORTH PART B.J.P. NAYKA 
TOLA

2 2 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, WEST PART B.J.P. NAYKA 
TOLA

3 3 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, SOUTH PART B.J.P. NAYKA 
TOLA

4 4 PRIMARY SCHOOL, BADAL TOLA B.J.P. BADAL 
TOLA 

5 5 PRIMARY SCHOOL, RAM NAGAR B.J.P. RAMNAGAR
6 6 DHARMSHALA HALDI CHAPARA, SOUTH PART B.J.P. HALDI 

CHHPRA
7 7 DHARMSHALA HALDI CHAPARA, NOTH PART B.J.P. HALDI 

CHHPRA
8 8 KISHAN PRAMARSH KENDRYA HALDICHAPRA B.J.P. HALDI 

CHHPRA
9 9 PRIMARY SCHOOL, HALDI CHAPARA B.J.P. HALDI 

CHHPRA
10 10 MIDDLE SCHOOL DUDHAILA B.J.P. DUDHAILA
11 11 MIDDLE SCHOOL DUDHAILA WEST PART B.J.P. DUDHAILA
12 12 PANCHAYAT BHAWAN CHHIHATTAR B.J.P. CHHIATTAR
13 13 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR NORTH PART B.J.P. CHHIATTAR
14 14 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR WEST PART B.J.P. CHHIATTAR
15 15 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR EAST PART B.J.P. CHHIATTAR
16 16 PRIMARY SCHOOL, MAHAVIR TOLA B.J.P. MAHAVEER 

TOLA
17 17 PRIMARY SCHOOL, DHAJWA TOLA B.J.P. DHAJWA TOLA
18 18 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA SOUTH PART B.J.P. HATHI TOLA
19 19 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA NORTH PART B.J.P. HATHI TOLA
20 20 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA ROOM NO:-4 B.J.P. HATHI TOLA
21 21 PRIMARY SCHOOL, ISLAMGANJ B.J.P. MD SAIN ANSARI 8651490177 ISLAMGANJ
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22 22 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  BHAWANI TOLA NORTH PART B.J.P. BINAY KR SINGH 82276602 BHAWANI TOLA
23 23 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  BHAWANI TOLA SOUTH PART B.J.P. BHAWANI TOLA
24 24 NAW SRIJIT HARIJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL BHAWANI TOLA B.J.P.
25 25 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA EAST PART B.J.P. RAMPUR 

DIYARA
26 26 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA WEST PART B.J.P. RAMPUR 

DIYARA
27 27 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA B.J.P. RAMPUR 

DIYARA
28 28 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HULASI TOLA NOTH PART B.J.P. HULASI TOLA
29 29 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HULASI TOLA SOUTH PART B.J.P. HULASI TOLA
30 30 LIBRARY BULIDING HULASI TOLA B.J.P. HULASI TOLA
31 31 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD WEST PART B.J.P. RAMBAD
32 32 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD SOUTH PART B.J.P. RAMBAD
33 33 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD EAST PART B.J.P. RAMBAD
34 34 COMMUNITY HALL WEST SUARMARWA B.J.P. SUARMARVA
35 35 COMMUNITY HALL WEST SUARMARWA KE PRAGAN MAI CHALANT M.K B.J.P. SUARMARVA
36 36 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUARMARWA WEST PART B.J.P. SUARMARVA
37 37 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUARMARWA EAST PART B.J.P. SUARMARVA
38 38 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAURASI B.J.P. CHAURASI
39 39 AAGANBADI CENTER NAWATI MOHALLA MANER B.J.P.
40 40 URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL MANER B.J.P.
41 41 URDU PRIMARY SCHOOL SOUTHMANER B.J.P.
42 42 PRIMARY SCHOOL ADALCHAK DUMARIA B.J.P.
43 43 SARSWATI SADAN LIBRARY  MANER B.J.P.
44 44 SARSWATI SADAN LIBRARY  MANER SOUTH PART B.J.P.
45 45 MIDDLE SCHOOL MANER EAST PART B.J.P.
46 46 MIDDLE SCHOOL MANER WEST PART B.J.P.
47 47 GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL MANER B.J.P.
48 48 GIRLS MIDDLE SCHOOL  MANER WEST PART B.J.P.
49 49 UPGRADED Middle SCHOOL  SHERBHUKKA MANER EAST PART B.J.P.
50 50 UPGRADED Middle SCHOOL SHERBHUKKA MANER WEST PART B.J.P.
51 51 GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL  TOLA AT RAMNAGAR B.J.P.
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52 52 GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL  TOLA AT RAMNAGAR WEST  PART B.J.P.
53 53 HIGH SCHOOL MANER NORTH PART B.J.P.
54 54 HIGH SCHOOL MANER SUOUTH PART B.J.P.
55 55 HIGH SCHOOL MANER EAST PART B.J.P.
56 56 NAGAR PANCHYAT OFFICE MANER B.J.P.
57 57 OFFICE OF THE JUNIOR ENGINEER NULKOOP SECTION MANER B.J.P.
58 58 OFFICE OF THE JUNIOR ENGINEER NULKOOP SECTION MANER EAST 

PART B.J.P.
59 59 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATENDER NAGAR B.J.P.
60 60 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATENDER NAGAR EAST PART B.J.P.
61 61 MISSION SCHOOL MANER NORTH  PART B.J.P.
62 62 MISSION SCHOOL MANER SOUTH PART B.J.P.
63 63 PANCHAYAT BUILDING BIND TOLI MAHINAWA BAZAR B.J.P.
64 64 AAGANBADI CENTER MAHINAWA BAGICHA NOTH PART 

MAHINAWA B.J.P.
65 65 MIDDLE SCHOOL MAHINAWA EAST PART B.J.P.
66 66 MIDDLE SCHOOL MAHINAWA WEST PART B.J.P.
67 67 PRIMARY SCHOOL MAHINAWA TOLA NULKOOP BUILDING MANER B.J.P.
68 68 PRIMARY SCHOOL MOHANPUR B.J.P.
69 69 PRIMARY SCHOOL MOHANPUR NORTH PART B.J.P.
70 70 NEW BUILDING GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL RATAN TOLA B.J.P. RATAN TOLA
71 71 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  RATAN TOLA SOUTH PART B.J.P. RATAN TOLA
72 72 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL RATANTOLA EAST  PART B.J.P. RATAN TOLA
73 73 PORTABLE BOOTH AT THE CHABUTRA OF BADH SURAKSHA 

GANAURI RAY KA TOLA B.J.P. RATAN TOLA
74 74 MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULANIPUR EAST PART B.J.P. MAULINAGAR
75 75 NEW BUILDING COMMUNITY HALL GORAIYA ASTHAN B.J.P. GORAIYA STHAN
76 76 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DARWESPUR B.J.P. DARVESHPUR
77 77 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DARWESPUR NORTH PART B.J.P. DARVESHPUR
78 78 PRIMARY SCHOOL JAMUNIPUR B.J.P. JAMUNIPUR
79 79 PRIMARY SCHOOL SADIKPUR B.J.P. Sadikpur
80 80 PRIMARY SCHOOL SADIKPUR SOUTH PART B.J.P. Sadikpur
81 81 PRIMARY SCHOOL SRINAGAR B.J.P. SRINAGA
82 82 COMMUNITY BUILDING SADIKPUR NEAR BARH SURAKSHA 

BANDH B.J.P. Sadikpur
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83 83 COMMUNITY BUILDING SADIKPUR NEAR BARH SURAKSHA BANDH EAST 
PART B.J.P. Sadikpur

84 84 PRIMARY SCHOOL SIKANDARPUR B.J.P. SIKANDRPUR
85 85 PRIMARY SCHOOL SIKANDARPUR EAST PART B.J.P. SIKANDRPUR
86 86 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  NAGAWAN WEST PART B.J.P. NAGWAN
87 87 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  NAGAWAN EAST PART B.J.P. NAGWAN
88 88 HARIJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL NAGAWAN B.J.P. NAGWAN
89 89 JANTA LIBRARY SAHALICHAK B.J.P. SAHALICHAK
90 90 PRIMARY SCHOOL GAYAS PUR B.J.P. MAULINAGAR
91 91 PRIMARY SCHOOL SANTINAGAR B.J.P. SHANTINAGAR
92 92 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  MAULINAGAR B.J.P. MAULINAGAR
93 93 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  AHIYAPUR B.J.P. AHIYAPUR
94 94 COMMUNITY HALL TATA COLONY MADHOPUR MANER B.J.P. MADHOPUR
95 95 COMMUNITY HALL TATA COLONY MADHOPUR MANER WEST 

PART B.J.P. MADHOPUR
96 96 RAJKIYA SCHOOL BHAWAN MADHOPUR B.J.P. MADHOPUR
97 97 PANCHAYAT BUILDING MADHOPUR B.J.P. MADHOPUR
98 98 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  MADHOPUR B.J.P. MADHOPUR
99 99 MIDDLE SCHOOL PANDAY PUR TILAHADI B.J.P. TILHADI

100 100 PRIMARY SCHOOL TAJPUR B.J.P. TAJPUR
101 101 NEW BUILDING PRIMARY SCHOOL SINGHJHADA B.J.P. SINGHARA
102 102 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHER BHUKKA MANER B.J.P. SHERBHUKKA
103 103 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR B.J.P. LODIPUR
104 104 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULA B.J.P. MAULA
105 105 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULA EAST PART B.J.P. MAULA
106 106 PRIMARY SCHOOL BAJITPUR B.J.P. BAJITPUR
107 107 PRIMARY SCHOOL DAYALCHAK B.J.P. DAYALCHAK
108 108 MIDDLE  SCHOOL MAULANIPUR WEST PART B.J.P. MAULINAGAR
109 109 MIDDLE  SCHOOL MAULANIPUR EAST PART B.J.P. MAULINAGAR
110 110 SUN SINE PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAYASTHAN B.J.P. GORIAYA STHAN
111 111 SUN SINE PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAYASTHAN KE CAMPUS MAI PORTABLE B.J.P. GORAIYA STHAN
112 112 COMINITY DEVELOPMENT  BULDING NAGA TOLA GORAITHAN B.J.P. NAGA TOLA 
113 113 PRIMARY SCHOOL  GORASTHAN NAGATOLA B.J.P. GORAIYA STHAN
114 114 MAGARPAL HIGH SCHOOL DARWESPUR NORTH B.J.P. DARVESHPUR
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115 115 MAGARPAL HIGH SCHOOL DARWESPUR SOUTH PART B.J.P. DARVESHPUR
116 116 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  NORTH PART B.J.P. JIVRAKHAN 

TOLA 
117 117 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  EAST PART B.J.P. JIWRAKHAN 

TOLA
118 118 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  SOUTH PART B.J.P. JIVRAKHAN 

TOLA 
119 119 BABU LAL SAHA PRIMARY SCHOOL BYAPUR NORTH PART B.J.P. BYAPUR
120 120 BABU LAL SAHA PRIMARY SCHOOL BYAPUR SOUTH PART B.J.P. BYAPUR
121 121 HIGH SCHOOL BYAPUR NORTH PART B.J.P. BYAPUR
122 122 HIGH SCHOOL BYAPUR SOUTH PART B.J.P. BYAPUR
123 123 MIDDLE SCHOOL BYAPUR B.J.P. BYAPUR
124 124 PRIMARY SCHOOL BHAGGUTOLA BYAPUR B.J.P. BYAPUR
125 125 PRIMARY SCHOOL BHUDHARTOLA  BYAPUR B.J.P. BYAPUR
126 126  PANCHYAT BHAWAN BHUDHARTOLA  BYAPUR B.J.P. BYAPUR
127 127 NEW BULT PRIMARY SCHOOL PASITOLA BANK B.J.P. BANK
128 128 PRIMARY TOLA LODIPUR EAST PART B.J.P. LODIPUR
129 129 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR WEST PART B.J.P. LODIPUR
130 130 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR MIDDLE PART B.J.P. LODIPUR
131 131 COMMUBITY HALL LODIPUR B.J.P. LODIPUR
132 132 COMMUBITY HALL LODIPUR WEST PART B.J.P. LODIPUR
133 133 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BANK B.J.P. BANK
134 134 GOVT NALKUP BULDING BANK B.J.P. BANK
135 135 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BATHERI NORTH PART B.J.P. BATHERI
136 136 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BATHERI SOUTH  PART B.J.P. BATHERI
137 137 UPGRATED MIDDLE SCHOOL NARHANNA B.J.P. NARHANNA
138 138 HIGH SCHOOL GOPALPUR B.J.P. GOPALPUR
139 139 MIDDLE SCHOOL GOPALPUR B.J.P. GOPALPUR
140 140 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITROLLI B.J.P. CHHITRULI
141 141 PRIMARY SCHOOL DOSTNAGAR SIVA TOLA B.J.P. SHIVA TOLA
142 142 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL DOSTNAGAR B.J.P. DOST NAGAR
143 143 PANCHAYAT BULDING DOST NAGAR B.J.P. DOST NAGAR
144 144 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL BRAHMCHARI DOST NAGAR TOLA BALWANT NORTH 

PART B.J.P. DOST NAGAR
145 145 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL BRAHMCHARI DOST NAGAR TOLA BALWANT SOUTH  

PART B.J.P. DOST NAGAR
146 146 NEW BULDING COMMUNITY HALL RAM NAGINA NAGAR B.J.P. BRHMCHARI 

SHERPUR
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147 147 PRIMARY SCHOOL LALBEGWA B.J.P. LALBEGVA 
148 148 RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA COMMUNITY BHAWAN BRAMCHARI B.J.P. BRHMCHARI 

SHERPUR
149 149 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR WEST PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
150 150 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR EAST PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
151 151 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR MIDDLE PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
152 152 LIBRARY BULDING SERPUR B.J.P. SHERPUR
153 153 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHERPUR WEST PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
154 154 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHEROUR EAST  PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
155 155 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHERPUR MIDLLE  PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
156 156 PRIMARY SCHOOL NAYA RAMP[UR SHERPUR JANJIRA SOUTH 

PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
157 157 PRIMARY SCHOOL NAYA RAMP[UR SHERPUR JANJIRA NORTH 

PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
158 158 NEW BULDING MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR SHERPUR WEST PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
159 159 NEW BULDING MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR SHERPUR EAST PART B.J.P. SHERPUR
160 160 PRIMARY SCHOOL KHASPUR NORTH PART B.J.P. KHASPUR
161 161 PRIMARY SCHOOL KHASPUR SOUTH PART B.J.P. KHASPUR
162 162 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAKIYA TOLA KHASPUR EAST PART B.J.P. KHASPUR
163 163 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAKIYA TOLA KHASPUR WEST PART B.J.P. KHASPUR
164 164 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA WEST PART B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
165 165 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA NORTH PART B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
166 166 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA MIDLLE PART  OF EAST BULDING B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
167 167 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA SOUTH PART OF EAST BULDING B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
168 168 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITNAWA SOUTH PART OF EAST BULDING B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
169 169 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITNAWA EAST  PART  B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
170 170 COMMUNITY BULDING CHHITNAWAN B.J.P. CHHITNAWAN
171 171 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR EAST PART B.J.P. SARAY
172 172 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR WEST PART B.J.P. SATTAR
173 173 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR JUGI JHOPRI  SATTAR B.J.P. SATTAR
174 174 PRIMARY SCHOOL MAHUARI BAGICHA B.J.P. MAHUARI 

BAGICHA
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175 175 PRIMARY  SCHOOL SARAY B.J.P. SARAY
176 176 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY WEST PART B.J.P. SARAY
177 177 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY EAST PART B.J.P. SARAY
178 178 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY NEW BUILDING WEST PART B.J.P. SARAY
179 179 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA EAST PART B.J.P. BALUA
180 180 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA MIDDLE PART B.J.P. BALUA
181 181 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA WEST PART B.J.P. BALUA
182 182 NEW BULDING COMMUNITY HALL BALUA PIPARTAR B.J.P. BALUA
183 183 PRIMARY SCHIOOL KATHAUTIYA KHURD B.J.P. KATHUTIYA 

KHURD
184 184 UPGRATED MIDDLE SCHOOL REWA B.J.P. REWA
185 185 PRIMARY SCHOOL GULABIBAG B.J.P. GULBIBAG
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SL NO. BOOTH NO. BOOTH NAME PARTY NAME B.L.A. NAME MOBILE NO. B.L.A. ADDRESS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 1 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, NORTH PART R.J.D ANIL KUMAR 9431054995 NAYKA TOLA
2 2 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, WEST PART R.J.D AVINASH KUMAR NAYKA TOLA
3 3 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL NAYAKA TOLA, SOUTH PART R.J.D MITHLESH KUMAR 9608564205 NAYKA TOLA
4 4 PRIMARY SCHOOL, BADAL TOLA R.J.D PUNDEV RAY 7519201534 BADAL TOLA 
5 5 PRIMARY SCHOOL, RAM NAGAR R.J.D RAM LAKSHAMN 

RAY 9955865793 RAMNAGAR
6 6 DHARMSHALA HALDI CHAPARA, SOUTH PART R.J.D JASWAL RAY 9973223463 HALDI CHHPRA
7 7 DHARMSHALA HALDI CHAPARA, NOTH PART R.J.D MANOJ KUAMR 9572280513 HALDI CHHPRA
8 8 KISHAN PRAMARSH KENDRYA HALDICHAPRA R.J.D RAJESHWAR RAY 9470727584 HALDI CHHPRA
9 9 PRIMARY SCHOOL, HALDI CHAPARA R.J.D PAPPU KUMAR HALDI CHHPRA

10 10 MIDDLE SCHOOL DUDHAILA R.J.D VIKASH KUMAR 8210510612 DUDHAILA
11 11 MIDDLE SCHOOL DUDHAILA WEST PART R.J.D SHASHI BHUSHAN 

RAY 8540854825 DUDHAILA
12 12 PANCHAYAT BHAWAN CHHIHATTAR R.J.D KAUSHAL KUMAR 9308637825 CHHIATTAR
13 13 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR NORTH PART R.J.D DHANJAY KR 6201049277 CHHIATTAR
14 14 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR WEST PART R.J.D MUNNA KR SINGH 9097191145 CHHIATTAR
15 15 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  CHHIHATTAR EAST PART R.J.D CHANDAN KUMAR 6209067154 CHHIATTAR
16 16 PRIMARY SCHOOL, MAHAVIR TOLA R.J.D RAVI KUMAR MAHAVEER TOLA
17 17 PRIMARY SCHOOL, DHAJWA TOLA R.J.D SANJAY RAY 9097442397 DHAJWA TOLA
18 18 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA SOUTH PART R.J.D ABHAY KR HATHI TOLA
19 19 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA NORTH PART R.J.D CHHEDI RAY HATHI TOLA
20 20 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HATHI TOLA ROOM NO:-4 R.J.D RAJ KUMAR HATHI TOLA
21 21 PRIMARY SCHOOL, ISLAMGANJ R.J.D MUNNA SAHNI 9931649934 ISLAMGANJ
22 22 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  BHAWANI TOLA NORTH PART R.J.D HARENDR RAY 9304709320 BHAWANI TOLA
23 23 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  BHAWANI TOLA SOUTH PART R.J.D BHAGWAN RAY 9801890661 BHAWANI TOLA
24 25 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA EAST PART R.J.D AJAY SINGH RAMPUR DIYARA
25 26 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA WEST PART R.J.D SANJAY KR RAMPUR DIYARA
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26 27 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR DIYARA R.J.D PRABHAT KR RAMPUR DIYARA
27 28 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HULASI TOLA NOTH PART R.J.D MANISH KUMAR HULASI TOLA
28 29 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  HULASI TOLA SOUTH PART R.J.D LALAN KUMAR YADAV HULASI TOLA
29 30 LIBRARY BULIDING HULASI TOLA R.J.D MADAN GOPAL KR HULASI TOLA
30 31 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD WEST PART R.J.D RANJAY KR 7372045755 RAMBAD
31 32 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD SOUTH PART R.J.D ARUN KUMAR 9507241297 RAMBAD
32 33 MIDDLE SCHOOL RAM BAD EAST PART R.J.D KAMESH KR RAMBAD
33 34 COMMUNITY HALL WEST SUARMARWA R.J.D SUBHASH RAY 7274984829 SUARMARVA
34 35 COMMUNITY HALL WEST SUARMARWA KE PRAGAN MAI 

CHALANT M.K R.J.D SCHITANAD RAY 9065803245 SUARMARVA
35 36 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUARMARWA WEST PART R.J.D LALU RANJAN KR 9972944865 SUARMARVA
36 37 PRIMARY SCHOOL SUARMARWA EAST PART R.J.D AJIT KR SINGH 7277335906 SUARMARVA
37 38 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAURASI R.J.D SARVAN KUMAR CHAURASI
38 70 NEW BUILDING GIRLS PRIMARY SCHOOL RATAN TOLA R.J.D VIDHAN CHANDR SINGH 9470020610 RATAN TOLA
39 71 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  RATAN TOLA SOUTH PART R.J.D AJIT KUMAR 9431044167 RATAN TOLA
40 72 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL RATANTOLA EAST  PART R.J.D SANTOSH KUMAR 9431045793 RATAN TOLA
41 73 PORTABLE BOOTH AT THE CHABUTRA OF BADH SURAKSHA 

GANAURI RAY KA TOLA R.J.D SUJIT CHANDR SINGH RATAN TOLA
42 74 MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULANIPUR EAST PART R.J.D B N SINGH MAULINAGAR
43 75 NEW BUILDING COMMUNITY HALL GORAIYA ASTHAN R.J.D CHANDAN YADAV 7482272423 GORAIYA STHAN
44 76 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DARWESPUR R.J.D KRISHNA KR 9386844727 DARVESHPUR
45 77 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DARWESPUR NORTH PART R.J.D SANTOSH KUMAR 9835630367 DARVESHPUR
46 78 PRIMARY SCHOOL JAMUNIPUR R.J.D KAUSHAL KUMAR 8651193771 JAMUNIPUR
47 79 PRIMARY SCHOOL SADIKPUR R.J.D GAUTAM KUMAR 9386774377 Sadikpur
48 80 PRIMARY SCHOOL SADIKPUR SOUTH PART R.J.D Harendra Ray 8651007095 Sadikpur
49 81 PRIMARY SCHOOL SRINAGAR R.J.D RAHUL KR PANDEY 9162120419 SRINAGA
50 82 COMMUNITY BUILDING SADIKPUR NEAR BARH SURAKSHA 

BANDH R.J.D VIKASH KUMAR 8083766142 Sadikpur
51 83 COMMUNITY BUILDING SADIKPUR NEAR BARH SURAKSHA 

BANDH EAST PART R.J.D MANOJ KUMAR 950432037 Sadikpur
52 84 PRIMARY SCHOOL SIKANDARPUR R.J.D JITENDRA KR 8757484996 SIKANDRPUR
53 85 PRIMARY SCHOOL SIKANDARPUR EAST PART R.J.D RAKESH PASWAN 8252941567 SIKANDRPUR
54 86 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  NAGAWAN WEST PART R.J.D AJAY YADAV 9852244264 NAGWAN
55 87 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  NAGAWAN EAST PART R.J.D PAWAN KR SINGH 7301666923 NAGWAN
56 88 HARIJAN PRIMARY SCHOOL NAGAWAN R.J.D KRISHNAKANT SINGH NAGWAN
57 89 JANTA LIBRARY SAHALICHAK R.J.D SATENDRA KR SAHALICHAK
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58 90 PRIMARY SCHOOL GAYAS PUR R.J.D RAJESH KUMAR 9852933227 MAULINAGAR
59 91 PRIMARY SCHOOL SANTINAGAR R.J.D SANJAY PRASAD 6206234875 SHANTINAGAR
60 92 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  MAULINAGAR R.J.D RAKESH KUMAR 9334717891 MAULINAGAR
61 93 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  AHIYAPUR R.J.D PRAMOD CHAUDHARI 9334648563 AHIYAPUR
62 94 COMMUNITY HALL TATA COLONY MADHOPUR MANER R.J.D AMIT KUMAR MADHOPUR
63 95 COMMUNITY HALL TATA COLONY MADHOPUR MANER WEST 

PART R.J.D CHANDSI KUMAR 6200990814 MADHOPUR
64 96 RAJKIYA SCHOOL BHAWAN MADHOPUR R.J.D NITISH KUMAR MADHOPUR
65 97 PANCHAYAT BUILDING MADHOPUR R.J.D SHATRUDHAN KUMAR MADHOPUR
66 98 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL  MADHOPUR R.J.D SOHAN RAY MADHOPUR
67 99 MIDDLE SCHOOL PANDAY PUR TILAHADI R.J.D SINODH KR TILHADI
68 100 PRIMARY SCHOOL TAJPUR R.J.D PRAMOD KR TAJPUR
69 101 NEW BUILDING PRIMARY SCHOOL SINGHJHADA R.J.D KAMALDEV RAY SINGHARA
70 102 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHER BHUKKA MANER R.J.D SURYKANT SINGH SHERBHUKKA
71 103 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR R.J.D MANOJ KUMAR LODIPUR
72 104 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULA R.J.D YOGENDRA PD SINGH MAULA
73 105 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULA EAST PART R.J.D DR YOGENDRA PD MAULA
74 106 PRIMARY SCHOOL BAJITPUR R.J.D MAHENDRA SINGH BAJITPUR
75 107 PRIMARY SCHOOL DAYALCHAK R.J.D AKHILESH RAY DAYALCHAK
76 108 MIDDLE  SCHOOL MAULANIPUR WEST PART R.J.D RANDHIR KR 7739939186 MAULINAGAR
77 109 MIDDLE  SCHOOL MAULANIPUR EAST PART R.J.D SUBHADH CHANDR 

SINGH 9955540213 MAULINAGAR
78 110 SUN SINE PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAYASTHAN R.J.D INDU BHUSHAN 9097480738 GORIAYA STHAN
79 111 SUN SINE PUBLIC SCHOOL GORAYASTHAN KE CAMPUS MAI 

PORTABLE R.J.D AVINASH KR GUPTA GORAIYA STHAN
80 112 COMINITY DEVELOPMENT  BULDING NAGA TOLA GORAITHAN R.J.D ARVIND KUMAR 7488755342 NAGA TOLA 
81 113 PRIMARY SCHOOL  GORASTHAN NAGATOLA R.J.D VINAY KUMAR GORAIYA STHAN
82 114 MAGARPAL HIGH SCHOOL DARWESPUR NORTH R.J.D PRAMOD KUMAR DARVESHPUR
83 115 MAGARPAL HIGH SCHOOL DARWESPUR SOUTH PART R.J.D LAL SAHEB SINGH DARVESHPUR
84 116 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  NORTH PART R.J.D RAJ KUMAR  JIVRAKHAN TOLA 
85 117 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  EAST PART R.J.D RANJIT KR 8102705651 JIWRAKHAN TOLA
86 118 GOVT MIDDLE SCHOOL JIWRAKHANTOLA  SOUTH PART R.J.D SWAV PRAKASH 9693067332 JIVRAKHAN TOLA 
87 119 BABU LAL SAHA PRIMARY SCHOOL BYAPUR NORTH PART R.J.D MAHESH KUMAR BYAPUR
88 120 BABU LAL SAHA PRIMARY SCHOOL BYAPUR SOUTH PART R.J.D SATENDRA KR BYAPUR
89 121 HIGH SCHOOL BYAPUR NORTH PART R.J.D MUKESH RAY BYAPUR
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90 122 HIGH SCHOOL BYAPUR SOUTH PART R.J.D PANKAJ KUMAR BYAPUR
91 123 MIDDLE SCHOOL BYAPUR R.J.D JAYNATH SINGH BYAPUR
92 124 PRIMARY SCHOOL BHAGGUTOLA BYAPUR R.J.D RANJIT KR BYAPUR
93 125 PRIMARY SCHOOL BHUDHARTOLA  BYAPUR R.J.D UPENDRA KR BYAPUR
94 126  PANCHYAT BHAWAN BHUDHARTOLA  BYAPUR R.J.D DHARMVEER KR BYAPUR
95 127 NEW BULT PRIMARY SCHOOL PASITOLA BANK R.J.D ABHITAB RAY BANK
96 128 PRIMARY TOLA LODIPUR EAST PART R.J.D SHIV PD SINGH 7903606394 LODIPUR
97 129 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR WEST PART R.J.D JAY PRAKASH RAY 6301642773 LODIPUR
98 130 PRIMARY SCHOOL LODIPUR MIDDLE PART R.J.D BHAGIRATH RAY 9801587655 LODIPUR
99 131 COMMUBITY HALL LODIPUR R.J.D RAMESH RAM LODIPUR

100 132 COMMUBITY HALL LODIPUR WEST PART R.J.D RAMESH KUMAR 9006524703 LODIPUR
101 133 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BANK R.J.D SHYAM BABU RAY 9135491252 BANK
102 134 GOVT NALKUP BULDING BANK R.J.D MD JABED 8434660191 BANK
103 135 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BATHERI NORTH PART R.J.D SANTU KUMAR 7091136724 BATHERI
104 136 UPGRATET MIDDLE SCHOOL BATHERI SOUTH  PART R.J.D MANISH KUMAR 7554423181 BATHERI
105 137 UPGRATED MIDDLE SCHOOL NARHANNA R.J.D BINAY KUMAR NARHANNA
106 138 HIGH SCHOOL GOPALPUR R.J.D UTTAM KUMAR GOPALPUR
107 139 MIDDLE SCHOOL GOPALPUR R.J.D ROHIT KUMAR GOPALPUR
108 140 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITROLLI R.J.D MADHUSUDAN KR 

SINGH CHHITRULI
109 141 PRIMARY SCHOOL DOSTNAGAR SIVA TOLA R.J.D RITESH KUMAR SHIVA TOLA
110 142 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL DOSTNAGAR R.J.D PANKAJ KUMAR DOST NAGAR
111 143 PANCHAYAT BULDING DOST NAGAR R.J.D RAM NIVASH RAY DOST NAGAR
112 144 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL BRAHMCHARI DOST NAGAR TOLA 

BALWANT NORTH PART R.J.D Harendra Ray DOST NAGAR
113 145 UPGRATED MIDLLE SCHOOL BRAHMCHARI DOST NAGAR TOLA 

BALWANT SOUTH  PART R.J.D SONU KUMAR DOST NAGAR
114 146 NEW BULDING COMMUNITY HALL RAM NAGINA NAGAR R.J.D AJAY KUMAR BRHMCHARI 

SHERPUR
115 147 PRIMARY SCHOOL LALBEGWA R.J.D BANSHI LAL LALBEGVA 
116 148 RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA COMMUNITY BHAWAN BRAMCHARI R.J.D LAKSMAN RAY BRHMCHARI 

SHERPUR
117 149 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR WEST PART R.J.D RAM PRAVESH SINGH SHERPUR
118 150 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR EAST PART R.J.D KAMESHWAR RAY SHERPUR
119 151 INDER SINGH HIGH SCHOOL SERPUR MIDDLE PART R.J.D MANOJ RAY SHERPUR
120 152 LIBRARY BULDING SERPUR R.J.D GUDDU KUMAR SHERPUR
121 153 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHERPUR WEST PART R.J.D NARENDRA KUMAR SHERPUR
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122 154 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHEROUR EAST  PART R.J.D SANTOSH KUMAR SHERPUR
123 155 MIDDLE SCHOOL SHERPUR MIDLLE  PART R.J.D MUKESH RAY SHERPUR
124 156 PRIMARY SCHOOL NAYA RAMP[UR SHERPUR JANJIRA SOUTH 

PART R.J.D GORAKH RAY SHERPUR
125 157 PRIMARY SCHOOL NAYA RAMP[UR SHERPUR JANJIRA NORTH 

PART R.J.D RAJESH KR RAY SHERPUR
126 158 NEW BULDING MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR SHERPUR WEST PART R.J.D AJIT KUMAR SHERPUR
127 159 NEW BULDING MIDDLE SCHOOL RAMPUR SHERPUR EAST PART R.J.D SATRUDHAN KUMAR SHERPUR
128 160 PRIMARY SCHOOL KHASPUR NORTH PART R.J.D BINOD RAY KHASPUR
129 161 PRIMARY SCHOOL KHASPUR SOUTH PART R.J.D ALOK KUMAR KHASPUR
130 162 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAKIYA TOLA KHASPUR EAST PART R.J.D AKHILESH KUMAR KHASPUR
131 163 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHAKIYA TOLA KHASPUR WEST PART R.J.D MAHENDRA KUMAR KHASPUR
132 164 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA WEST PART R.J.D ADITYA KUMAR CHHITNAWAN
133 165 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA NORTH PART R.J.D SUBODH KUMAR CHHITNAWAN
134 166 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA MIDLLE PART  OF EAST BULDING R.J.D DIVYA PRAKASH CHHITNAWAN
135 167 MIDDLE SCHOOL CHITNAWA SOUTH PART OF EAST BULDING R.J.D RAJNANDAN RAY CHHITNAWAN
136 168 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITNAWA SOUTH PART OF EAST BULDING R.J.D RAJ KUMAR YADAV CHHITNAWAN
137 169 PRIMARY SCHOOL CHITNAWA EAST  PART  R.J.D SHANKR RAY CHHITNAWAN
138 170 COMMUNITY BULDING CHHITNAWAN R.J.D BINOD KUMAR 9631221034 CHHITNAWAN
139 171 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR EAST PART R.J.D PINTU KUMAR 70500717276 SARAY
140 172 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR WEST PART R.J.D DEV RAJ MISTRI 7050992733 SATTAR
141 173 PRIMARY SCHOOL SATTAR JUGI JHOPRI  SATTAR R.J.D VIJAY RAJAK 8102773877 SATTAR
142 174 PRIMARY SCHOOL MAHUARI BAGICHA R.J.D MANOJ KUMAR 8409901397 MAHUARI BAGICHA
143 175 PRIMARY  SCHOOL SARAY R.J.D VINOD KUMAR YADAV SARAY
144 176 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY WEST PART R.J.D ARUN KUMAR SARAY
145 177 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY EAST PART R.J.D VIJAY KR TATI SARAY
146 178 DUNIRARI HIGH SCHOOL SARAY NEW BUILDING WEST PART R.J.D LALENDRA MAHTO SARAY
147 179 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA EAST PART R.J.D SURENDRA RAY BALUA
148 180 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA MIDDLE PART R.J.D NANDA RAY BALUA
149 181 MIDDLE SCHOOL BALUA WEST PART R.J.D TAPESHWAR RAM BALUA
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150 182 NEW BULDING COMMUNITY HALL BALUA PIPARTAR R.J.D AJAY RAY BALUA
151 183 PRIMARY SCHIOOL KATHAUTIYA KHURD R.J.D PUJAN RAY KATHUTIYA KHURD
152 184 UPGRATED MIDDLE SCHOOL REWA R.J.D AJAY RAY REWA
153 185 PRIMARY SCHOOL GULABIBAG R.J.D DINESH KUMAR GULBIBAG

1 194  UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL AMNABAD SOUTH PART R.J.D ROHIT KUMAR 9504961355 BIHTA
2 195 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL AMNABAD NORTH PART R.J.D KASHI NATH SINGH 8434134016 BIHTA
3 196 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL AMNABAD MIDDLE  PART R.J.D CHANDRA SHEKHAR 

KUMAR 9504854123 BIHTA
4 199  MIDDLE SCHOOL KATESAR WEST PART R.J.D DHANESHWAR RAI  - BIHTA
5 201 PRIMARY SCHOOL DEVI ASTHAN MAUDAHI R.J.D MADAN KUMAR 

MASTANA 9430022712 BIHTA
6 202 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL LEKHAN TOLA R.J.D KAMESHWAR KUMAR 9523295568 BIHTA
7 216  UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DAULATPUR R.J.D SUNIL KUMAR  - BIHTA
8 217 PRIMARY SCHOOL RAJPUR  DAYALPUR R.J.D MANOJ KUMAR  - BIHTA
9 218 PRIMARY SCHOOL RAJPUR, DAYALPUR , MADHYA BHAG R.J.D DEVENDAR KUMAR @ 

ANIL KUMAR 9523714776 BIHTA
10 219 PRIMARY SCHOOL YOGIPUR R.J.D RAMESH KUMAR  - BIHTA
11 220  COMMUNITY HALL DARIYAPUR MUSHAHARI R.J.D RAKESH KUMAR 7632953904 BIHTA
12 221  MIDDLE  SCHOOL DARIYAPUR NEW BUILDING R.J.D AJAY KUMAR  - BIHTA
13 222  UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL DILAWARPUR R.J.D SATYENDAR KUMAR 

VIDYARTHI 9102463842 BIHTA
14 223 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL VILAP R.J.D VIKASH KUMAR 9631252504 BIHTA
15 224 PRIMARY SCHOOL AMAHARA DEVI ASTHAN R.J.D MAHADEV PANDIT   - BIHTA
16 226  COMMUNITY HALL AMAHARA R.J.D SURAJ KUMAR   - BIHTA
17 227  HIGH SCHOOL AMAHARA SOUTH PART R.J.D CHANDRA BHUSHAN 

KUMAR   - BIHTA
18 228 MIDDLE SCHOOL AMAHARA R.J.D RAJ KUMAR YADAV   - BIHTA
19 229  PANCHAYAT BUILDING KANCHANPUR R.J.D SRI NIVAS YADAV   - BIHTA
20 230 PORTABLE BOOTH IN THE CAMPUS OF  PANCHAYAT BUILDING 

KANCHANPUR R.J.D RAVI RANJAN KUMAR   - BIHTA
21 231 MIDDLE SCHOOL KANCHANPUR  NORTH PART R.J.D VRISHKETU KUMAR   - BIHTA
22 232  PRIMARY SCHOOL KANCHANPUR JHUGGI JHOPRI R.J.D JITENDAR YADAV   - BIHTA
23 281 PRIMARY SCHOOL RAMPUR ISMAIL NORTH PART R.J.D MITHLESH PASWAN 8405881654 BIHTA
24 282  PRIMARY SCHOOL RAMPUR ISMAIL SOUTH PART R.J.D KISHORE PRASAD 9334969125 BIHTA
25 283  PRIMARY SCHOOL SHARFUDDIN PUR R.J.D MD TANVEER YADAV 9661649567 BIHTA
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26 284 PRIMARY SCHOOL MUSTAFAPUR R.J.D PAPU VISHWKARMA 9523164891 BIHTA
27 285 PRIMARY SCHOOL HIRAMANPUR R.J.D DHAMENDAR YADAV 8226887236 BIHTA
28 286 MIDDLE SCHOOL PURUSHOTAMPUR PAINATHI  NORTH  PART R.J.D CHANDAN KUMAR 7739189477 BIHTA
29 287 MIDDLE SCHOOL PURUSHOTAMPUR PAINATHI  SOUTH  PART R.J.D JUMAI 8651474040 BIHTA
30 288  PANCHAYAT BUILDING BISHUNPURA R.J.D KANHAI SINGH 9102422496 BIHTA
31 289  MIDDLE SCHOOL BISHUNPURA NORTH PART R.J.D BITTU KUMAR 9199985490 BIHTA
32 290 MIDDLE SCHOOL BISHUNPURA  SOUTH  PART R.J.D AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH 8651005896 BIHTA
33 291  UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL WAJITPUR R.J.D SANJAY SINGH 9308107118 BIHTA
34 292 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL MADHOPUR R.J.D SUNIL TIWARI 7488140239 BIHTA
35 301  MIDDLE SCHOOL PAINAL NORTH PART R.J.D CHANDRDEV KUMAR  - BIHTA
36 308 PRIMARY SCHOOL BHAGWATIPUR NEW BUILDING R.J.D SURYA KUMAR  - BIHTA
37 314  MIDDLE SCHOOL LAXMANPUR R.J.D DEV PRASAD 9308629455 BIHTA
38 315 UPGRADED MIDDLE SCHOOL CHOURA GOPALPUR R.J.D KAMESHWAR RAI 8434960199 BIHTA
39 319  MIDDLE SCHOOL BELA, SOUTH  PART R.J.D KRISHNA RAI  - BIHTA
40 321 PRIMARY SCHOOL GODHNA NEW BUILDING R.J.D SHASHI SHEKHAR  - BIHTA
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